
Change Order - 1 

Change Order 1 to Work Order GKE 1 
                           
 
DATE OF ISSUANCE:         EFFECTIVE DATE:  
                           
 
Owner: INDIAN RIVER COUNTY 
Contractor:  GK ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. 
Project: NORTH RELIEF CANAL MOORHEN MARSH LEAPSTM - WORK ORDER NO. GKE 1  
                           
You are directed to make the following changes in Work Order No. GKE 1, dated May 21, 2019: 
 
Description: (1) Due to the lapse of time since the original gopher tortoise survey on the 
Moorhen Marsh site and in preparation of clearing the property during construction, perform an 
in-depth gopher tortoise survey to identify any gopher tortoises present and present 
recommendations regarding permanent or temporary relocation of all gopher tortoises found.  
(2) Delete Task 3 of Work Order GKE 1 – Landscape Meetings and Design Assistance. 
 
Reason for Change Order: (1) New Gopher Tortoise Survey: The length of time (over one year) 
that has elapsed since the initial gopher tortoise survey warrants a new survey in order to 
provide accurate results and to meet state requirements for the survey to be performed within 
90 days of land clearing ($2,675 increase). (2) Work Order GKE 1, Task 3: This work was 
performed by County staff and others ($2,240 deduct). 
 
Attachments: See attached proposal from GK Environmental, Inc. 

  
 

CHANGE IN WORK ORDER PRICE: 
    

 
 

Description Amount     
Original Work Order Price $12,380   

  
 

 
 
  

Net Increase (Decrease) from 
previous Change Orders: 

$0    
   

 
 

 
  
 

Work Order prior to this 
Change Order: 

$12,380   
 

 
 

 
 
 

Net increase (Decrease)  of 
this Change Order: 

$435   
  

 
 

 
  
 

Contract Price with all 
approved Change Orders: 

$12,815    
 

  
  

 
  
 

 
ACCEPTED:  RECOMMENDED:  APPROVED: 
     
By:  By:   By: 
CONTRACTOR (Signature)  ENGINEER (Signature)  OWNER (Signature) 
     
Date:   Date:   Date:  

 


	Change Order 1 to Work Order GKE 1

